102786472 SHEET To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. . 1. Name of conveying party(ies): [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name] 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) WU, Chao Chin LLAO, Meng-Chieh . . LEE, Jiun-Haw $\int -2 9 - 9 \mathcal{U}$. . , Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? . JPES No 3. Nature of conveyance: \subseteq Security Agreement Change of Name \subseteq Other: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 29, 2004 <td< th=""><th>07-08-200</th><th>Atty. Docket No.: 4459-0180PUS</th></td<>	07-08-200	Atty. Docket No.: 4459-0180PUS
1. Name of conveying party(ies): [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name] WU, Chao Chin Name: RITDISPLAY CORPORATION LIAO, Meng-Chieh Internal Address: LEE, Jiun-Haw J 2.9 - 5.4/ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ZIP: Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Postal Code: 30316 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? YES ⊠ NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ∴ Assignment Merger		2 SHEET
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]Name: RITDISPLAY CORPORATIONWU, Chao ChinInternal AddressLIAO, Meng-ChiehInternal Address:LEE, Jiun-Haw $\int_{0}^{-2} 29 \cdot 64/$,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
WU, Chao ChinLIAO, Meng-ChiehLEE, Jiun-Haw $\int -2 G - 0 U$,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, <td>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</td> <td>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</td>	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LIAO, Meng-Chieh LEE, Jiun-Haw $\int -2 \ 9 - 0 \ 4/$ Street AddressStreet Address.Street Address <td< td=""><td>[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]</td><td>Name: RITDISPLAY CORPORATION</td></td<>	[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	Name: RITDISPLAY CORPORATION
LEE, Jiun-Haw $\int -2 -9 -9 4$ City: Hsin Chu Industrial Park State: , , City: Hsin Chu Industrial Park State: , , , City: Hsin Chu Industrial Park State: , , , City: Hsin Chu Industrial Park State: , , , City: Hsin Chu Industrial Park State: , , , Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? VES Mod . YES NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO 3. Nature of conveyance: . Assignment Image: Merger Other: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 29, 2004 B. Patent No.(s). . . Name Additional numbers attached? YES NO 	WU, Chao Chin	Internal Address:
LEE, Jun-Haw $\int -2 \ 9 - 0 \ 4$ City: Hsin Chu Industrial Park ZIP: Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Postal Code: 30316Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $ YES NO$ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $ YES NO$ 3. Nature of conveyance: $ YES SNO$ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $ YES NO$ 3. Nature of conveyance: $ Ohter:$ Merger $ Ohter:$ $ Other:$ City: Falle State $ Ohter:$ $ Ohter:$ $ Ohter:$ $ Ohter:$ $ Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 29, 2004 A. Patent Application No(s).Name and address of party to whom correspondenceconcerning document should be mailed:Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLPStreet Address: P.O. BOX 747City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747Country: USA O NOT USE THIS SPACE9. Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is atrue copy of the original document.Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334$	LIAO, Meng-Chieh	Street Address: No. 12, Kuanfu N. Road,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES ⊠ NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Imag	LEE, Jiun-Haw 6-29-04	City: Hsin Chu Industrial Park State:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES ⊠ NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Other: Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Other: Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Other: Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Other: Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Other: Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Other: Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Other: Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Other: Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change:	,	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Postal Code: 30316
3. Nature of conveyance:		·
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 10/878126 □ Other: 10/878126 Execution Date: June 29, 2004 10 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 29, 2004 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). NEW Additional numbers attached? □ YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA Bo NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 ↓ (A Murray)		
□ Other: 10/878144 Execution Date: June 29, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 29, 2004 A. Patent Application No(s). NEW Additional numbers attached? YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334	Assignment Merger	
Execution Date: June 29, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 June 29, 2004	Security Agreement Change of Name	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 29, 2004 A. Patent Application No(s). NEW 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. B. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account, if no fee attached. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 	Other:	10/878126
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 29, 2004 A. Patent Application No(s). NEW Additional numbers attached? YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334	Execution Date: June 29, 2004	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). NEW Additional numbers attached? □ YES ⊠ NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 5. Nouther and signature. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 ☑ Enclosed City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 ☑ Country: USA Imposit account number: 02-2448 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 ☑ (M.W.W.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M	•••	
NEW Additional numbers attached? YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Enclosed City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. Country: USA 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 Ountry: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-2448 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Image: Margan	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Additional numbers attached? YES No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Enclosed City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. Rountry: USA 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 29, 2004		B. Patent No.(s).
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 		
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Enclosed City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. Country: USA 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 June 29, 2004		
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA DO NOT USE Mathematical Streement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334	Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA B. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334	Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	
Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Image of the original document.	City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334		8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334		E THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334	_	
		formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a Λ
		Signature June 29, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Three (3)	Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: Three (3)
	20000000 10020100	KM/s1 (Rev. 06/23/200-

•

•

PATENT REEL: 015528 FRAME: 0385

062904

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	
	UNITED STATES PLES ALL FOREIGN PATENT REGHTS
	ASSIGNMENT
	Application No. NEW Filed June 29, 200
Lauren Namer(n) al Impatiat(n)	WHEREAS, Chao Chin WU: Mong-Chieb LIAO: Jiun-Haw LEE
Ingert Title of Sevention	(berdaufter designated as the undersigned) has (here) in the main new and unifit improvements in
	for which an application for Leners Papart of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned
Insue Date of figures of	(croptin the two of a provisional application). June 29, 2004
Application Inset Nume	whereas Rildisplay Corporation
-	
Enset Address of Amigure	of NO. 12, Kuanfu N. Road, Hein Chu Industrial Paris, Taiwan, 30316 R.O.C.
CRECK HOOK	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and maigne (hetrinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquising the entire right, title and interest in and to sold invention and in and so any Lotters Faterat(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of Approximated and I in any and all foreign countries.
÷	NOW, THEREFORE, is consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the reaction of which is hereby achaeminged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, steigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, any and transfer take sold Assigned the full and conclusive right to the mid investion in the United Scates of America, its tentionies, dependencies and possessors and the outby right, tide and intrust is and to any and all Letters Facert(s) which may be grated therefor in the United States of America, its tentions, and if the bare above is designated, in any and all foreign constraints.
•	and to any and all dividuos, referres, continuations, conversions and spectrolops thereof for the full terms or Lentes for which the same may be granted.
	BEST AVAILABLE COPY

,

PATENT REEL: 015528 FRAME: 0386 The underlighted agree(s) to encoute all papers accusary in connection with this application and any communing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thermof and also be connect separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Aniguce way dotry measured or expedient.

The undersigned agree (a) to execute all pupper accelery in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or commution, division, conversion or relates thereof or Letter Patent(a) et relates patent issued thereon and so cooperate with the Asignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to ensure all papers and documents and to perform my act which may be recommy in connection with claims or providents of the Instructional Committee for the Protocilou of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which thay be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a wild United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Autjunce and to your all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Amiguee as folly and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Amigument and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby surface(s) and sequent(s) the Parene and Trademark Office Officials in the United Stans of America and is any foreign countries to inner my and all Letters Parene scending from mid application or any continuing, divisional countries to resince applications thereof to the stid Amigues, as Anigons of the entire interest, and hereby concasts that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein anigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in contlict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no savignment, sale, sproment or encanthrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this unignment.

In wimos whereof, excerted by the undersigned on she date (s) opposite the undersigned mappe(s).

Date >004. 6. >9.	Name of Inner Chao chin 104
	(Agradure) Chie Chin WU
Date 2004.6.79	Name of Bonnesson, Lian, Mong-Chich
11 C 3A	(aignature) Mong-Chick LLAD
Dem 2004, 6,29	Name ofference Jiss-Haw Lee
	(algusture) Jun-Haw LEE
Date	Numa of Instator
	(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor
	(ermano)
Dete	Natic of Inventor
	(signature)
	. i
``````````````````````````````````````	

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

**RECORDED: 06/29/2004**